EEK 885 million, based on the mid-point of the Offer Price range and assuming that the Over-Allotment Option
is exercised in full. The fees and expenses, including underwriting commissions, incurred in connection with the
Offering and payable by the Selling Shareholders are estimated to amount to approximately EEK 25 million
(including applicable taxes). We will not receive any portion of the proceeds from the sale of the Sale Shares by
the Selling Shareholders.

The net proceeds to be received by us from the Offering are expected to be used to repay indebtedness as it
becomes payable in accordance with its terms and to strengthen our financial resources as part of our growth
strategy involving our investment and fleet renewal program.

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our capitalization as of August 31, 2005 pursuant to IFRS, (i) on an actual basis,
and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the application of net proceeds to us of approximately EEK 2,097 million
from the issuance of 26,500,000 New Shares as part of the Offering, based on the mid-point of the Offer Price
range.

This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements contained in this
offering memorandum.

As of
August 31, 2005

As of
August 31, 2005

Actual,
audited

Adjusted,
unaudited

(EEK in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 327 2,424

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings payable in less than one year . . . . . 690 690

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings payable in one year or more ..... 3,146 3,146

Issued capital ..... 1,100 1,365
Share premium ..... — 1,832
Translation adjustment ..... — —
Mandatory legal reserves ..... 28 28
Retained earnings ..... 1,528 1,528

Total equity ..... 2,656 4,753

Total capitalization1 ..... 5,802 7,899

1 Excluding cash and cash equivalents as well as interest-bearing loans and borrowings payable in less than one year.

24

BACKGROUND AND REASONS FOR THE OFFERING

The purpose of the Offering is to obtain additional equity financing to implement our strategy, including our
investment and fleet renewal program, to expand our shareholder base with both Estonian and Finnish retail
investors and international institutional investors and to create an opportunity for the listing of our Shares on the
Tallinn Stock Exchange. The public listing of the Shares will create a new source of capital to support our growth